

Misc 704 of 2025

Present:- Mr Saloar Alam, J.M 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-
10.12.2025

The record is today fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hajira.

OP is present by filing hajira.

No time today.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice

Fix **16.03.2026** for exparte hearing.

JM 5th Court, Asansol(I/C)